C. A. FOX; CHAIRMAN

R. E. PEPPER, SECRETARY

’r ey,
CE RAL PASSENGER AS N
TRANSPORTATION BUILDING /f ¢
HARRISON AND DEARBORN STREETS ‘);/
CHICAGO, ILL.
SATLING FROM NEW YORK MAY 6, 1931
S. S, WASHINGTON
No. 854
Name Mrs Mary L Bentley (A-5)
Address 3517 Middleston Ave,
From Cincinnati, Ohio To New York City and return

Going Route

C0C&STL to Cleveland
NYC to New York City

Return same route

Train Schedule to New York

Lv. Cincinnati 9:10 AM No. 146 May 3
Ar, New York 7:53 AM No,44-4 May 4

Sleeping car from Cincinnati,0hio to New York City, N.Y.
Elapsed time 22 hrs 43 min
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

Mey 7th, Naso-phar yng;‘s
8th 4 "
9th, Tooth broken off

Treatment and Progress : {include dates)

Mey 7th, Nose-throat sprayed. Lozenges
sth n w " "

9th, Cemented in place.

Discharged to Shore Dentist,

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :

E.H.L., M.D.
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PARTY "AM .

Mrs. M o Bentle _
;s 2t daidiodd ‘April 25rd, 1931,

3517 Mddleston Ave,.
Cincinnati, Ohio

Dear Madam:

There are enclosed herewith two tags anu four identifieation:
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bage
gage while in transit, and to insure its safe arrival et the haotel where
you are to stop in New York City. Please attach the tags to the handle
of each piece of your baggage and place a paster on each end of each
piece of your baggage before leaving your home,

Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be met at the
railroad station by an Aray Ofiiger who will be in uniforms During
your sojourn in New York before sailing for Europe, and upon your ree
turn from Europe, you will stop at the Hotel ileAlpin, Broadway and 34th
Street, New York City.

All mail intended to reach you betwesn May 6th, 1931, the day
you sail from the United States, and May 28th, 1931, the day you leave
Europe, should be addrossed to you in care of American 2ilgrimage, 146
Avenue deos Champs Elysecs, Paris, Franco; for example;:

Mrs, Mary Smith,

C/o. American Pilgrimago,

146 Avenue des Champs Elysoes,
2aris, France.

In making rescrvations for your journgy homo from New York

City, it is necessary for this offico to furnish the railroads with the
oxagt time and datc of your departuru, The party you are to travel with
will be disbanded in New York City on the day following your return from
Europu and all arrangemeénts for your nccommodations will beo made with the
railroads by this office-accordingly. Upon your return from Burope, it
will therefore be nccessary for you tp remain in tho hotel over night as
3 guast of the United 3tatvs Governmont.

There is also onelossed horewith information relative to the
gumeterios in Turope, <

284 i

o el w ) L 4L

/1 vee,,  Vory truly yours,

2

A Page

’ A GHORGE F. R. TAYLOR,
7 Inelt 1st’ Licut. Q.M.C. (DOL)
2 Baggage Tags
4 Baggago Pasters
1 Copy Cemoterial Information
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G.R.S. Form #114-B
R ‘MAR 10 1923
ml : ' DATERL o [107/5/ 2o 0N
1. wauf . BENTIEY, Robert B,& . . e ... L Gris vo. ==
f |
L 4 _or® e IS
RANKE M Lat Tiguts el ORGANIZA/TION CQ;E,_-l&'lth__lng_‘___-___--___..______4__,_,

& DIVISION % 7
GRAVE LOCATION Meuse-Argonne,Amer,Cty,ROMAGNE~s us-MOMFAUCON--#l%S--secss

CTY. NAME Meuse) NUMBER

....................................... Q8. i oW B AT B Ll gAY TR O e U N ) W

GRAVE see RRW PLOT
R G AR B ATITE N AREANGRAVE! LOCATION, L iaeunecardt Fi iw e i s 0 ol
GRAVE Y COMMUNE DEPT.

CODHDINATES M B0 o1y gy S0 8 v LB B i e R L

L e e R R A ok
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY i CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

¥ - GRS placquo on body. 32nd degree Masonic ring on body.
07§ 3 T RS R T R T N T e AR SR L e
4 { £ /1 r' /K-TJ‘I . ) ] dErtEl f..l//l)r])
24.- ........................................................................................................................................
w |
Al, »\(':V \/‘/11‘\ lll"h lAME %

MEDALS OR DE
¥ D \""“’RAsl\

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS NS AWARDED )14

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOE CEMETERY

MQ%{ D T YE

st Lt., Q. 3. Army
STGNATORE, AREA SUPERVIBOR... . dudeet 8 L LT sQ uoCOrps V8- e

memasasneassuasssia

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION ___11/B/23. . ... .. .. __ - RO p o Ao o S8 el Jos ) Bttt
DATE GRAVE ROW Block »xor
\) )
s ,)
leuse-Argonne AmeraCiysilad. Romagne-sous~iont fane on. . (Jeus e ) ----£-- A
CEMETERY \
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM/14 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who .will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Aera Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect 1ll be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If dta concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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N OF THE GRAVE OF

it BENTLY hetil SR SRR O e L BT R e :
{ . (Surname). (Fum en)s (First:- Name and Initials).

(r

118,10, , 00, "EN147th Tnf,Rest.USAz |
(- (Rank). (Organization).

| _ S ‘

% PLACE OF DEATH:B&.@.’Gl@;?’.iElQ..I‘T..O.f. YVOIRY
| , ‘
'f GAUSE OFRPDEATH M T AR el [0 s vy
é ]

}
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(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must |
| specify eclearly what map is used. .

| 08.17.-.79,92 Map. ReferencaVERY211 |

i Gréupe;dﬁa.Caneyas“DeHTir,Zth”Ed,”;

§ GRAVE NUMBER: .. 5, .. ... bty 4 utal PLAR LR B, VI o o |
{IOW MARKED: Name Peg?:  NQ... .. Crosst. . X€8. .. ..
4 7

; ) S TR Gl ik L (o IR Bottle?. NO ... L .
Lo Robert Ke st Liosut,

S8 s [DENTIFICATION TAGS:

q 1 y ,-: X 5 s
% Was one buried with body?............ e B v ¥ liress Clifton Cineinn.ti » Ohio,
:,' Was one fastened to name peg or y ’ |
i‘ stake used as a grave marker?...... SAGY A Gh B ke e t Bent ] oy instantl
' 3 . s e 4O\ s o 03 & 3
On ® Tf name unknown and tags missing, description and marks yr - 1 shell, v 'hi"‘.hy kill?d »
bain should bhe given here: ; - ' rie » : o VW s had B&plodod
- s : : g . i) poout 300 meters south of
Liel‘ ST S A A b wo L i Lo 18,8 00 TR0 e, LI O L 1 Laa a2l same MaanO @y
| NBAREST RELATIVE: Mrs M.H,Bentley. . . . iy, HATry Be last. Lt a4
| U 3517 Midaleton Ave, " » Lte 147tk Infe,
| ADDRESS: ......co... Cincinnatl,Ohio........... anton, Chioe
' RELATIONSHIP: ......0..... Mo tharm Q) L s

Lt e Harry 7. Roltz,
Febae 19, 1919,

/) 2

| REPORTED BY: 1
Hext andnr, H,E,FOLTZ, 147th Inf,Rect.:.

(‘1 iﬁ ...... (Si A > E . 5
ke gnature and Rank of Reporting Officer).
AEF,
T This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. I.
Burd ; e L : : ) ¢ : "
Bantlaey, Houbart E. 1st. L « 147th InTts Bept. 29th, 1918 Burled by 2nd Lt.

He E. Foltz, 147th Infatry, North of Ivoiry. Map reference very 211
Groupe des Canevas de Tir 7th. Bde 0,8:25«=728.83, \

i

Be



)

b

i M 29+
P L @ AT\

v

Infatry., KXo

de Tir

g UilunAvVey

?f}he .',"‘

31 3% " A ¢
AL . Ae ®
anl w o fp

h A % r .

AN e 18 was

AR g - ® )
jaarchsrs L8

¥ YT T

P RETTY)

o
. > K

Y. Robaert

Home A

1 211 )
(1lled
L44d 14 Y

n Infte

n of &)

™ -y
o ] Knlzya,l""‘}'

diress

o

bed

T

R -

14 b
o SEAYE )

:
L1«

i e

1111
ool .:.‘:'-’Mmmm-—ﬂn-ﬂ

s1ifton Cineimnoti, Ohioe




G Ro S. Form 16, Pla . W Neufolai.ag, TISE3C.
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Datz _ 23rd June 1919. :

_REPOLT OF DISINTIRMONT AND RIBCRTAL

Remains of

NAUEB: BENTIEY Robert Ee . NULBZER: It XX

PAls 1st Iieut 0"( AMIZATION:  Co F, 1l47th Inf,
PISLIH LS AND BEBURIAL MAZﬁE BY GROUB: UNIT:
DISINTERTD. ,_73:..5_,_,) . FRCM ; (éive camlete 109ati_6n}

P
i
Qs

o e o

__9th June 1919, '~ Isolated Grave

" — 7

T m CIERGES, MEUSE 35 NE 308.2 E 280 N
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ta) LN {0ive anmeleds 30681507 : /

_.9th June 1919, _ Grave #98 Sec #55 Plot #2
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.ARGONNE AMERIGAN CEME’].‘ERY #1232

SN e e e B e S i i e e e
ROUAGNE, MEUSE,

L b U o i TR ..oyt ootz ARSI S e B

< i o rseo s atoton passk tpsc s oy e Aoy & s uiss) i e S S i

Renoes ad t9 novatics orifunal buricl amd eoweilioa od Lacy dpon disintacment:

__Burial good, buried in uniform, body in fair condition.

e e e vt o e S e ot (A P e e e

. s
S LT e i it S B e s i e R o S o e Hin e s PR
AR A LY - dalis < LA R e vt A e R o 1 o e 5t o o P iy
37 ~ Ao - - - i .3 L ]
?,‘T:'.) 13 s@ Rk b0t CY ' s, oul e DAY NO.

vhet obner meors ©° 1lealifioaticn weve foud OF 4ha body 9 Nonee

v e e b e o o st e g < i + AP e i — @ —— . — ——
g n: o - ks e e —m v e Y Y Ay -.-._..f.-._‘:-—ca__..-.——.m...-“—__.--—

2 fz}}_ l) T, T ik

faers df vl e W

R.H. ROSENTHA!
T T3pd Lieut. O.M.G.U.S.A
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Supervised by _JIte Goldghury
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Nome RENTLEY, Mrs. Mary. lie.oo.

Paris Hétel . HOTEL AMBASSADOR
BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address ... 3517 Niddleston Ave., Cincinnati, Hamilton Co., Ohio

Party ... i Group o SN ~ Unit SS. GEQ WASHINGTON. ... .

Date Of arrival May 14’ 1931 Date of deparlure,.,...v. SSAMERICA, May 28 , 1931

Relationship Aother, age 77

Name of deceased BENTLEY, Robert E.

Rank... .. 18t Tt, Co.. B, 14THRIni,

.. Organization

Ce L
melery lleuge ~Argonne -



REMARKS ’ ‘

to gquatrter with Mrs. Blla K. Wilson, Cincinnati, Group M.Z. and
Mary L. Bennett, Norwood, Ohio, Group Ml.L,.

Mrs. Bentley, honored Pil grim.

Mrs. Bentley gave an order to a florist: Edouard, 19 r
for two boxes offlowers to be delivered in
and Mrse. Wilsonoe

ue Pyramides
the name of Mrs, Bentley
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Pile 201 - Bentley, Mrs. Mary L. May 22nd, 1931.

Miss Louise E, Bentley,
3517 Middleton Ave.,
Clifton, "Gancinnati, Ohio,.

Dear Madam;

Please be informed that your mother, Mrs. Mary
L. Bentley, will sail from Cherbourg aboard the S. S.
America on May 28th, 1931 and is scheduled to arrive in
New York on June 6th, 1931,

Upon arrival in New York, she will be taken to
the Hotel McAlpin with the party she is travelling with
and will commenge her journey home some time during the
following day. It is the custom here to notify by tele-
graph the nearest member of the family according to the
mother's desire, the time that she will arrive at her des~-
tination. This is usually done during the afternoon of
her arrival in New York from France.

Very truly yours,

GEQRGE P. R. TAYLOR,
1st Lieut. QeMo0Cs (DOIJ)
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........................................

3517 Middleston ave., Cincinnati,
ROUTE OF TICKET Ohio.

......................................

(Signature of Pilgrim)

RPB—2-17-31—-5M
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From Chromological Report PARTY "A® §.S. GEO. WASHINGTON. May 6, 1831

¥ Speeches  of Wblcome at Gare Mafitime

* % % . Short replies to speeches of ‘welcome were made by :
“Mrs, . Mary Ga Bentley, of Cincinnati, Ohio, the Honored Pilgrim of Party "A"
Mrse Bayly, of Washington, D« (., and Col Ellis. :
At Gare des Invalides :
ik Large bouquet of flowers presented to Mrs. Bantley, and through

" her to the. entire party, by the Minister of Tourism.

£t Arc de Triomphe
Mrs. “Bentley chosen for honor df'laying wreath on tomb of unknown

MEDICAL BEPORT , LR s

Mrs, Jennie MoAbee of Marylend was admitted to the Ameriean Hospital
for the treatment of facial Erysipeleas, Mey 15, the day after the party
arrived in Paris. Her recovery wes uneventful and she joined her ymxky
group at the Hotel d'lena May 26th, after making a special trip to the
Sormme chetery. She has aparently made a complete recovery,

The following named pilgrimn, due to physical. 1nfirmitiea, were
unahie to meRke the bus trip to the Romagne Cemetery and were sent by train:

Mrs, Maggie Swigart
Mrs, Jennie Randall
Mrs. Mary E. Conner
Mrs, Johnie McClaren

After four deys visit they were' returned to Paris by train, They were .
accompanied by e special nurse

ete



| Gald tar Mothers

}&rrlve in France
N B

Pams Is Host for 125, Who

nAre First Group to
L+ Make 1931 Trip

{|+:Paris, May 1 (AP). —ParLs was
. hdst, tonight to the first 1931 group
); of American Gold Star Mothers,
4§ [ whose soldier fsons are burled in
, | France. ¥

i One hundred and twenty- ﬁve of |
them arrived this afternoon. from
Cherbourg and went to their' hotels
i- | for brief rest. Later they had their
ze | firtst French' dinneér, ahd most of them
4. | retired early to prepare for tomor- |'
le | row’s visit' to the tomb of the Un-
i6: known Soldier and the reception by
sp | 0fficials of the French and Amerlcax\
\. | governments.

| They all seemed health¥ and in
1, [ Bood spirits, and even Mri Jennie
d | Randall, of Detroit, who broke an
. |arm on the voyage from. New York,
was able to accompany the group to-

| | day. Mrs. Mary Bentley, of Cincin-
| | nati Tprench otaciaTemgh
1

B L

o Do

nati, surprised French officials a
y officers when she responded

in good French to the welcoming ad-

dress at the Invalides Station, ©

. B ===

&v\m Q&&— o R sl

.

~

Q. 5






( 15 e MEDICAL RECORP
J\)\"\f/"

Party: A S AW R b TS

Mm-A

WASHINGTON Eastbound
AUERICA Westhound

Home Address

Name and address of nearest relative or friend ... . . Henry Bentley, . .

8517 Iiddleton Ave.,

Cincinnati,

el e 2 W SOl | R TS SO " WAPEIR e
History of present complaint:

543 Cotl i Rand
F-G- B DaoTh lmolTer o//

(OVER)

Ohioe.

Officer upon return to New

This card will be prepared for each
east or west bound. Cards to be

included in report of Liaison

Pilgrim treated on ship,
York.

INSTRUCTIONS:



Diagnosis and complzcalzons (i r‘lc dalcs)
7 I ; 0,4,0 = L/Q,U

5—-5, 31 er
5-9- 31 ‘\)“-'076 7B Rt en ojj

Treatmeni and Progress: (mclude dates)
s 7 Y M 7 "’4 Dﬁz/bufu/d.__.

I-8&- 3y
Sd-49- 3« Oeme/ﬂ’ed 7ry /y/ac'L

ey
‘ 2.<)

Disposition: (include dales)

Remarks:



PARTY . EASTBOUND . GROUP B

e T 1 S SEXTE [~ L [0E | aheeeie MeBlo ...
kI
L ooy SO
Mrs. .. Bentley’ : I’ary I" ............................ Address .3 917 liddleston,Ave.,... Cinei nnati,
i (Name, of, Pii%rim) . (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Requests quarters with lrs.Ella K. Wilson, Ohio, .
P-AS 7.’:2“3 Y‘,Tary LI Benl‘le‘t‘L , (S};{e') ................................... iéél.“;t.y.) .....
Henry Bantley...ooooiiiiiiiii, Address ....351%.Middleton.. Ave..,.. Cincinnati
(Name of Nearest Kin) (Street & No.) (City or Town,
Ohio
...... b g U550 e InponeR o iesadts Sl LR
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VIA. RR .NeYeCo Train No. ..4474... Dae M8Y 4, 1931 - 7:53 A.M.
Hotel Mc Alpin ............................................. Room No. 1531_153 ...................
Roomed with .. Mr8e BE. K, Wilson & Mrs, Mary L. Benmnett ... ..........................
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
Date ... May : etht o 1951 .« Vessel ... GEO i WASHINGTON .......... Cabin No. ... 152 BED ........

InCdmlwnh.“ntﬁg“Marynh.“Bennett.&nura,nallauxinguwilsom ......................

(Over Westbound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

..... AMERICA Cabin No. 101A
In Cabin With .vuvierireneerenreneeernensansaeneenns 7 / w., ({& . /k/ e //’//é‘/"*’ ............................
Hotel McAlpin ............................................................ Room No. 1195 .................
Roomed with Mrs.fﬂ 'K""ilson .........................................................................
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
= A=
VIA. R.R. NYO ............ Train No. 19 ......... Space e 2 ....... Car No 67 .......... Date 6"31
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK! N. Y.
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R T RN TR el £ M

NAME

N
3517 Middl AVO., Cincinnati, Ohio

ADDRESS 9217 Middleglon™Ave,, (incinnatl, Oalo
0 -
e DATE .. J#ir- )7
Jr

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

RPB—7-22-30—5M (Signed) \4 %‘V;fox 5@%
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P L AN “Aprl 13, 1931
:Bentley, Robts E.' M-A M - f

. Mirs. Mery L. Bentley,
| 3617 Hiddlenton Awa.,
Cincinnati, Ohdo =

Dear Madam'

Arrangements have been completed Ior your traneportat1on
to. New York City on ‘your pilgrimage to. the- American Cemeteries 1n_
Europe. . One. week: before your departure. the railroad ticket agent,

of the first road shown ‘below, will deliver your railroad.and
.. pullman ticket to you.. Your route  to New York #ill be-as follows

 Ive Cinetnnati GCoasHL A2 “No. 346 S0 AM . May ®
. A%y NewYork . =~ NN .- | ‘u-«‘v.ssm B

3leepinr oor frnnkotncinnati. Ohio to Nou'YOrt Ci:y.

All railroad employees have béen 'instructed by their
officials . to see that yourare shown every courtesy and given: assist-
ance., particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you rot receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your, departure please take up at oncé with the ticket
agent and 1f he. doeg not have your tlckot telegraph this offlce

ollect to that effeot. v

For The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

R, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE ' OF THE QUARTERMASTER -GENERAL
) WASHINGTON

IN REPLY-REFéR 1o (GM 293 A-C / :
Bent1ay; RobG K. . (M.A) ¥ lst, Lt. | April 10, 1931,

Nrs.: Yary Ls Bentley,
3517 Middleston Ave.,
Cineinnati, Ohlo,

- Dear Madaﬁ:

There is enclosed herewith Check‘No,59°937in the
amount of § #9000 o pay for your meals and incidental
.expenses from your home 1o New York on the pilgrimage. -
authorized by 4he Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO GIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FORFANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

1f for any reason, you are not dble to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, ‘the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
e Inel s Asgistant.
Check No.



. : WAR DEPARTMENT . l

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i RERLY Rerer 1o, QML 29T ACM April @, 1931

Bentley, Robts Be H=4 M

Nre. Maxy L. Bentley,
817 Lidaléaten Ave.,
Cincinna?i, Chio

Dear Madam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe has not been received in thig office.

You must have a passport to enter Europe. Please go at once to the
Clerk of the United States District Court nearest your home or to the Clerk of
the Court at your County seat. The following action must be taken by you now:

(a) Have four (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper (unmounted)
not more than 3 x 3 inches or less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

(b) Take these photographs, your invitation and any evidence of citizen-
ship you may have to the Clerk of the Court as shown abowve.

(c) Have someons who has known you for at least two years go with you to
the Clerk to identify you.

The Clerk will help you fill out the application and HE will forward
it to the proper office. Passports will be delivered to you aboard the boat.
No charge will be made for the application or passport.

Persons living in or near the following cities will take the steps
shown in (a), (b) and (¢) above, and go to the U. S. Passport Agent at the
address nearest their home shown below and not to Clerks of Courts;

Boston, Mass. : Custom Housgse, State & Washington Streets
Chicago, Ill. 608 South Dearborn Street

New Orleans, La. 216 Post Office Bldg.

New York, N. Y. Sub Treasury Bldg., Broad & Wall Streets

San Francisco, Cal. Custom House, Washington & Battery Streets
Seattle, Wash. 1008 White Bldg., 4th Avenue & Union Street
Washington, D. C. State Department, 17th & Pennsylvania Avenue

Adviee this office at once if you have made application, giving the
name given by you on the application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
KW Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.







o 5 owigert; Tuther 1288\ 0

' M Mh. 3. Jr. 1238

‘ « Moggieo K+ Swigart,

T Re Fe Dy §48, '
Inuthu. Ohio.

/“IM Harry A. Jl'- 1m

F 2R “w W your letter of Pebruary 26,
aceepting the invitation to sail on m WASHINGTON Mey 8, -
.”m)..iomﬁikmn mmm:mmmmr
M mmh-mwmtmunmmum»
‘-u&&..ﬂ.uulm The records show that Mrs. Wileon has
‘«mwuqmmuthw..u.n.mwmwc.o.a.
Bermett, and 1t will be inpreetioable to arrenge for sil four of
mhmmthn-nuum. Howover, it s believed you emn
be placed in adjoining cabins on bourd the vessel and with Mrs.
mummxmuummmm.

!.n.lm

Captein, Q. MI
- Assistent.

OC CAPT SHAMNOB
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R T U e ) . Jowussy 17, 1981
o BN (RN B RS G A T R T

oy _'Nilsdu, M .ﬁ.' dre. .. 1282 .m. .

-nomtt. Charles B. Jr. 1232 u

lfra- Yo Ho BOMIW. PR '
' 8517 Middleton Avenue,
clnoimuti. Ohios

'Denr lhdm

This nfrioo 4s in roooipt of a lotter from ycmr mm' i
" Mr, Hemry Bentley, relative to your deeire to be quartered with e

Wres Hoarry Ao Wilson and Mrs, C. L. Bennett when you meke the

 pilprisago %o the grave of iuo late 1ot Lt. fobart £, boxtley,

‘*m.nﬁng on th' 88 wmmm May . 6, 1931,

: ‘ Mntienunboohmotyourdnirownuhr
'um that your wishes osn be complied with and thet you cen

be placed in the uwubmaum.hipammmmw !
rooms mtnrorkudmu. X

ror The qmm:tor a.nu»u. \
Vﬂv *-ruly :rour-.

JOBN 7. NAMRIS,
hj”j Qe M, W’.
Assistent.



HENRY BENTLEY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
1103 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
CINCINNATI,O.

TELEPHONE MAIN 5385

January 12, 1931.

The Guartermaster General,

el R L T
MunitionsBuilding, N
Washington, D. C. ;‘ e

L )
Desaxr Six: X
Degr BbEr: = 2= 0O l

mEasL EaRTIn SSES—=8 Sa.s‘z:irxt;fin, ’21:22521
BJES31.

My motner, Mrs. Mary L. Bentley whose
&GUGBEHHGQ 4§ GRGLORECQ herew]th ig VETY ghxigus to
travel with Mrs., Harry Allen Wilsoen of Et. James Aves;
Cincinnati, Ohio, who is also going on the same hoat.
lirs. Wilscn's son is also buried at the Romagne ceme-
tery, Fe perved in the 37th Divigion with ILieutenant
Robert E. Bentley.

ey
e

L

\
3 If you can arrange to place lrs. MaryQM
L. Bentley and lirs. Harry A. Wilson in the same cabquD
on the boat both going and coming, they will both be
greatly delighted.

1 o Py
LY A2 F L

In addition thereto, in stopping at
hotels en route where more than two are placed in the
same room, both Mrs. Bentley and ¥Mrs, 7/ilson would
appreciate having included with them, Wrs. C. E. Bennett
2269 lMonroe Ayenue, liorwood, who is also going on the QW\3
same ship and on the same pilgrimage.

Yours very truly,

R T g

/

Fet )




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /
WASHINGTON

38
g

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.

Bentley, Robert E. 123z QOhio Hamilton County

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I bé—

come seriously ill or other emergency arises while ;\\;i~»5.7?W

. N

e S

) ;Q)JL* a3\ I\
the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. L w_& 1»3

“\:‘ ;,\"\ ' 3 \u “;“ & ) A
/54 V% Va4 /) . Ny ke i
4 (# T A,

Name 4 T

I am making the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by7\

Address

Very truly yours,

(Your name) w/"z : %
(Your address) g3 ‘/)%M:é/ lj\



George Tashington Bentley, Robt. E.

el T T

o | / ® )

the invitation extended

(Acceptfor decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Mary L. Bentley
(Name)

3517 Middleston Ave., Cincinmati, Hamilton Co., Ohioa'
(Town or City) (State)

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bentley, Robert E, - 1232 M July 29, 1930,

Mrse Mary L, Bentley,
3517 Middleton Ave,,
Cincinnati, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

L
1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? A£Q7M7 o
N7 TR
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage \)//
in the calendar year 1931°? , /{
Y4,
3. Please give your age and state your Age /f ?;
health. Condition of Health o 7 ree
4, Do you speak English? (x§>{:£"¢j
5. What other language do you speak? v /f/
ﬁ\/¢;52/6114 (;/:;,
/4

For The Quartermaster General,

B Very truly youu,‘j ‘/ {C;?
j

R }
R I /% % ;
! /(X/?H\!?a‘
, 2 U ,
Enclosures: Vs B i Captaln./ u Corpa.
Envelope a\¥ | Aeﬂiatant.
Acét | SMPPPY . ,

be Amendmeht



. ki

WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEpLY rReFer To QM 293 A-M

dguly 9, 1930
Bentley, Robert E. 1232-M

Mrs., Mary L. Bentley
3517 Middleston Ave.
Cincinnati, Ohio

Dear Madam:

The Act of March 2, 1929 exciuded from its benefits thoee mothers
and widows who had made former visits to the graves of their loved ones in
Europe. On May 15, 1930 that Act was amended to remove this restriction.
Therefore, you are now eligible to make the pilgrimage at the expense of the
Government.

arrangements are being made for conducting pilgrimages during the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservations
for steamship transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made by this
office not later than August 1lst of this year. It is, therefore, desired
that you answer the question below by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the
blank space following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no
postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who have pre-
viously visited their sons' or husbands' graves, regardless of whether or
not they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,/ /;}

e Captain Q
‘L Assistant.

':’i‘ i

! 4
F

! g}’;

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGELDqgiNG g;E'YEAR 19317? it‘[L€/67,
o Ep | - (Write answer here)

7//51’\’1/1/ L\’(/ //

{Sign here)

( i L ,4/)
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//;’” Coade {:57’477/5’/‘2/%— S G 2 T
s

SH—y 7 A S 2.
w2 //i/(/ /z/ (@ Sl

&

/?211144#
S ‘
J’z/f\ vé?z/f/%4/,¢4 /..506 2.

£
e //oéé Zblée;/



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ’
"FICE "OF | THE QUARTERMASTER. GENE -
. WASMINGTOR K

SRR REFER 0 JQNT 2OBWAZC . | ,
Bentley, Robert T, ' Juhe.‘\,a8 . 1929.

Mrs. M« Be Bentlﬂy.
3617 Middleston Ave.,
p Cinoinn&ti. O«

" Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy.of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widowe of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines.of the Amerlcan
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries"”. )

The records of thie office show that you are the mother of the

late j gt Lientenant Robert H. Bentley, Co. F; 147th Inf., whosé remains

are now interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amer. Cty.' Romasne-sous-llontfuncon
Meuse, France. s ’

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
' address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her. to

“make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who haes since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress,
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



- Bentley, Robt. E. 1st Lt. (MA) M

0078

QM 293 A=M
June 12, 1081,
l's;_ hr‘; Le Benbley,
 $517 Widdleston Avenus,
. Cinclunati, Oun. .
M llu. Mlq:

xuwmmm-ummwhmmmuu

» mm-mummmxymntu pilgrimage
%o the cemeteriea of Rurope were #0 kind ug to send me in

uuﬂu of the courtecus ecare and atmun you re=
thrnm the journey.

The Dnm was suthorised by Comgress in an

uunmtoumummotm.ndnmnﬂu

hearts of the mothers and widows whose loved ones made the

saorifios for their country during the late war,
and 1t would seem from the gexerous expressions contained
in your letter that the effort has not been in wain,

' I am dol tohn'tlutmm ploased with
the errangements made for your comfort and wlru'o and that
the personnel as o whole rendered such satisfuctory and com=
mondeb 1P sorvice, 1 feol however, that the tusk has been
mater 1ightenod by the wonderful apirit of cooperation
and conal mmwmmumudmmun.

jnn'% o

' Yol are assured that the Neuse-Argonne Awerican
Cometelty will be porpotunz hr in the same fine condition
in wh found 1%, as it will continue to be the oonstant
effor&of t Quartermaster Corps, which is charged with the
care of allsylational cemeteries, to make it a fltting resting

placeﬁ?or the heroes who are buried there. ADR

J
Sincerely yours, ng

J. L. DEWITT,
Major General,
nef The Quartermaster General,

X 83018 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR
P



+ [Baritley, Robt. T Me M

=04

*dpril s, 308

R 'S

3517 Miadleston e ¥

W

: 'cinoinnnti , ohio

Dear Madam

Arrangements have been completed for your transportatlon
to/New: York City on your pllgrlmage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe + Ong week tefare your ‘departure. the rallroad ticket agent,
of 'the first road shown belaw,;” will deliver your. railroad: and
pullman ticket to you: / Your: royte to New York will be ab follows

' Iws. Cineinneti -GGO&BtLRR VT e M8 BIX0UAR T May ¥
s liw'rork~' W e el voam s gt

: Sloopins oar from Gimimti, mo to New York o:uy.

LY

All rallroad employees have been ingtrueted by the1:
off1c1als to ‘see that yol are shown -every. courtesy and given asgist-
Wance, part1cu1arly at points where {1vis ncceesary {0 change cars X

(-

[ pREEE T Should you not roceive your tlcket gix days before the
' e BHGWn for your .departure please take uprat once with the ticket
e an&*lf he does not have your ticket; telegraph this office,
congct fb that effect.

\9.

' (R i e o Quartermaster General,

3T
A v
-~ i Very truly yours,

R, B. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps;
Agsistant .-



. WAR DEPARTMENT i

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

LN merLy reren o QM 1298y A-M : .»‘.pril 9, 1931
ﬂmlt]ﬂ:f, p.Obt. Ro II"A I\.'

Miras Mary L. Bentley,
3517 Widdieagton Aves,
Cineinnati,  Chie

- Dear Madam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe has not been received in this office.

You must have a passport to enter Europe. Please go at once to the
Clerk of the United States District Court nearest your home or to the Clerk of
the Court at your County seat. The following action must be taken by you now:

(a) Have four (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper (unmounted)
not more than 3 x 3 inches or less than 2% x 2} dinches in size.

(b) Take these photographs, your invitation and any evidence of citizen-
ship you may have to the Clerk of the Court as shown above.

(c) Have someone who has known you for at least two years go with you to
the Clerk to identify you.

The Clerk will help you £fill out the application and HE will forward
it to the proper office. Passports will be delivered to you aboard the boat.
No charge will be made for the application or passport.

Persons living in or near the following cities will take the steps
shown_in (a), (b) and (c)-above, and go to the U. S. Passport Agent at the
,addrégs nearest their home shown below and not to Clerks of Courts:

.

- .

o~ - Yoston, Mass. Custom House, State & Washington Streets

Sggcago; ML 608 South Dearborn Street
w Orleans, La. 216 Post Office Bldg.
: New York5-N. Y, Sub Treasury Bldg., Broad & Wall Streets

| 3 SanAFranéisco, Cal. Custom House, Washlngton & Battery Streets
| - Sedftle, Wash, 1008 White Bldg., 4th Avenue & Union Street
| " Wash%ngton, ) ) State Department, 17th & Pennsylvania Avenue

| ' Advise this office at once if you have made application, giving the
| name given by you on the application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER »GENERAL
! WASHINGTON
N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C April 10, 1931.
Bentley, Hobt - (M A)'M 1sts Lt ‘ -

Mrs. Mary Le Bentley,
3617 Middleaton Ave.,
Cincinnati,; Ohios

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No.sgog37 in the

amount of 810’00, to pay for your meals and incidenfal
expenses from your home %0 New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by ‘the Act of March 2, 1929.
UNDER NO GIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

\
53 3
7 rqéprned to this office immediately.
Z 2 / ) .
4 ' _For The Quartermaster General,
a g _ Very truly yours,
A |
v
&
<
” A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Apsigtant.

Check No.



' QN 298 A=M b ¥areh 12, 1981
\Swigert, luther 1232 ; : _
Wﬂ:lm. ulm “ Jr. 12328
~Bontlay, Hobert X. 1232 g
Sennett, Chearles B, Jr. 12332
Uatts, Rey 1232 -

¥ru. Maggie E. Swigert,
: no Fe _DQ ’30
Mansfield, Ohio.

Dear Madams

‘ xuuipt is ‘mmum of your letter of lareh 9, 10381,
relative to your desire to be mcoompanied by Mrs. L. T. Gatts when
yop make the pilgrimege to the grave of your som, the late Sergemnt
Luther Mcn-t. sailing on the GLORGE MMING!‘OM. May 6, 1931.

Notetion hes been made of your desire, end it is believed
thet you and Mrs. Watts oam be placed in a osbim adjoining Mre. M. -
. bentley, ira. Co Lu Bonnett and Nrs. He Ao Wilson, and that the
same arrangementscen be made in the hotele in New York and Kurope.

Yor The (uarterusstor Generel.

Very truly yours,

As D. HUGHES,

Captain, Qs M. Oorps,
Aseigtant.




VAR Maxeh T, 1931

? flrc.‘u.m' o E. owlgerd,
U Re Pe Py $35, i :
L Mangfields Ohyo.

doespting the invitation to seil on the GEORGE WASHIRATON May !:
l'::u to vialt the greve of your son, the lste Sergesnt Luther

; ' mmmmm;wcnmumw
with Mre, We 4o Whlsen. The resords show that Mrs. Wilsen has ree
quosted to Lo quartered with Mra. N, H. Bentley and ¥rs. C. ¥,
Bennett, mumlnthbuuwrwdlMd,

you %o osoupy the same statoreom. liowewver, it 1s believed you ewn
be pluced in adjoinming cablux on board the vessel snd with Mre.
~#ilsen in the hotel reoms in New York and Uwrupe, '
Very truly youwrs,
Re Bo SHARSON,
Cagtain, Cuds Corpe,
© Assivtent,

6 CAPY HamNOy
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

Bentley, Raobert B, « 1232 M

Mrs. Mary L. Bentley,
9517 Middleton Ave.,
Cineinnati, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

duly 2951930,

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congreses
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the Mothey of

the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. '

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931%

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

Age
Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
| WASHINGTON '

B s P ARk ER ro QM 293 A-M

galy 9, 1950
Bentloey, Bobert B. - 1232-M

Hrs. Hafﬁ Ls Bontldy
8017 Widdleaton Ave,
Cinginnuti, Uhie

Dear Madam:

"The Act of March 2, 1929 sxcluded from ite benefits those mothers
and widows who had made former visite to’the graves of their loved ones inm .
Europe.  On‘May 15, 1930 that Act was amended to remove thig restriction. :
Therefore, you.are now e¢ligible to make 'ths pilgrimage at the expense of the
Government. : ' ' A e e

arrangements are being made for conductlng pllgrimagOb durlng the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, regervations
for steamship transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made’ by this:
office not later than August lst of thie year: It ig; ‘therefore, desired
that you answer the question below by writing the woz& “Yeplop "No" in the
blank epaoe following the question :

Ae soon ag you have answared the guestion, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requiree no
postage. Do.not delay, as a prompt reply is eseential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows'who have pre-
viously visited their sons' or husbands' graves, regardiess of whether or
not they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermapter General,

Very truly yours,

&, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
- Agsistant.

DO YOU DESYRE TO MAKFE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 :
{(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



\ WAR DEPARTMENT
.ICE OF »THE QUARTERMASTER GENE‘
WASBSHINGTOM

in reeLy rerer o QM 293 A-C )
Bentley, Robert E. , . June 28 . 1929.

Mrs+ M. H. Bentley,
3517 Middleston Ave.,
Cincinnati, O,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of ‘the

late 4t Lisutenant Robert B. Bentley, Co. F, 147th Inf., whogse remalins
are now interred in the Meusc~Argonne Amer. CHy., Romaghe-sous=tontfaucon,
Mouse , France.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is eurvived
by a widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. '

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that & statement to that effect be made .

For your reply. you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



Sl MY e TR G

_____________ Bentley,Robert Ea / : J
’urname.) (Christian name in lel.) ’y serial number.)
: 5 A Co. F_ l47th Inf 3 »

(Rank and organization.) |

N
State your\i%\fationship to the deceased-_E. A
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - 4‘“’1—

(Yes or no.)

. |
If skmains are brought to the United States, do you .-..X.
_«§rish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
%‘ you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent;

(Name of person to reccive ro-n-;:;—;\s) 7 (E;prcss office.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Nu_mbcr and street.) (q‘ity or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) 414 A. B-lA—'.ﬂl‘“
-_-_________.---3:5.1.-7.--1!4!4!2’[%.;Qu_-e-,_{_ Ao Lot .

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or poél-omce.) i N (S-the.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







LD : B

In reply refer to:
QM ~ 293 C=-R

August 14, 1923,

lrs, Male Bentloey,
5617 Middlestom Avoae,
Cinginnatli, Ohios

Deey lModems

The Quartermaster General-desires that you be informed thot
the permanent grave of { _ )

5 i lat lieutenant Robert Be Bentley, Oowpany F,
d47th Infantry, ls Grave 87, Row 96, Blodk B, Memse-Argmme Amarican
Ventetory, Romgnowsous-Hontfumgon (Ueuse}, Prames

This 1s one of the permanent American military cemeteries.
to be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked By headstone of white marble, of suitzble design, with
name, rank, divisioh, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he cames The headstone will be placed at: all gpaves ih
connection with the improvement work now inm progress, as sooh as

rossible and without waiting for spscial action or request on the
part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the decessed will be perpetually maih-.

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroos. '

Very truly yours,

H¢ J. Conner,
Asgistant.

23/494 /v



i @ ® 0
. COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 50385

" I. LocatioN INDEX CARD:

(@) Name BN Ropert "Sgt TAS i Ser. No. __=
(B) MR an1c SNSRI BE G/ S Organization ______ 50, F, 147th Inf.
(¢) Date of death .__9=28 =18 (d) Cause of death k/ a __

IT. RecisTrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. _______ S SRR o yy = R IRl 2o, 2 A Sec. ...99_______ YR bl e L

IV. A. G. O. D1sposITION yCA‘RD D Vi Dﬁ(g\(’f receipt L S Tevamw

(¢) Name /) 1 ‘-"j:"\fd // {/ \fj“ 4 M;ZE) Relati Ilshlp /};_/k__/{/_.'c_ ____________ s /
©) Address __U__{Q/ / 7 ‘ )// /ﬁgt 1) & _/(/[/2’1 ﬁMﬁ/_A’f/__ W :

-

i

@) Remams to be brought to U S ? /}Zﬂ B BP0 ARSI 0 S5 D VTR G
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery i U S et ST 7 oo A ol N e S e LA
(f)Shipping instructionstupon arrival, of body: in UL /St 2L SRR TR S S e
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S O i Y b o

R e S G I S SR IR T2 10

V. A. G. O. CorrEsPONDENCE shows communication from
________ g .. dated ! o R e

confirming request in Par. IV., item . #above, onTequestingithab sl Wbl jus el

E ammersI AT A RS TS 7, ., Date \
u(v i { AP . // &l _;}"
VI. G. R. S. FiLzs, /?RRESPOVngc hows as follows: 54 (LAY IA] A A /
4 . . J A
/ 4% A4 __,_A_L:_;L__‘__L____v,__f___(_»:j-/_'_'!-__)-_;_f]__L ’.i _____________ 7¢__-;‘;’l‘(’u-i’_j;__‘_\’h«;:'i';:"_";;_‘:Q__A / k
T e d d Sl o
5 A4 ~ 7 ~ 1 1 A4 3
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? -,g;_tf.'/;a__/z _____ ffmee CRN. ML CE i ok
: “.A' C/ _/, J ) V4 /’—-:.’. ’:,'v/;;,-
Examiner’s Initigls . .oasl L ATELN Date Lo o BRI, 6806 1994
e ;
iy AN / \?
COUNTRY FRA NCE CemererY No. .. 1282 -nee.bB-- Smper No. .‘LZfJ_ U
' Make Form No. 134 7§ | 2

G. R. S. Form No. 115

Amended April 6,1920 3—7729

: A nn \’\'/.»}.
JUN 19 19721 ~t™HT




Typed by -___. , Checked by __ e , 192

VIII. FinaL ActiOoN:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
b { letter on —.___ d_ U.N?JQZJ_ 192
o FETT

IX. g REMARKS

TP \ P , ‘
'{'/ L. Gnn ﬁ/.///a 7/ ue/ / / 2. ,C/v/ / <. z//‘f///

5./ 7 // M///’f— é)’/%éf &M/I u%’.fbﬂw / J ’//i//z’ 0

T ROl RO

e e e L b L

e T U U O S SIS SISV S RS S




ml

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne S.s L.cntfaucon

To bs prepared in triplicate. _ v DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMERNT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _BEBTI‘BYO Rnb‘n _E_g _________ 10. Name T T T e W
Wy T i O Oy
3. Rank ,«_,3:'!?»15!-,9?1? i SO A P 12. Rank iy g, I
4. Org. co.F,1¢7th1;zz, 13 MOrg il oot ST NG il st

\
5% D.D.. - BeER Eogk —\1 " 000 14 () DDt R L v (s
oI e . A it e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. = 98 sec. | 58 15, ‘GravelNot et b Seich e
Sl M R R Gy, e P s
T NN 17. ooz UMV s
18. Cemetery ﬁm-‘:‘xm.&mx{-_m 19. Commune or téwr ROMAGHEsSonss -
b o e AT MOUTFAUCON

20.5Dept,. Hon Countys Sk Meuse 21. Country __ ¥Framce iAW
22 055 S AT RaCoas ' No. HENE WM 88 i o e e
25 EDisintaren (Dats) 11-4-21 By . 3d. lévelle i

24 . Inscrlption ‘on grave marker:

Name 30\01‘*' B. Bentley " Serial No.

Rank _ ___ 48% Lieut,

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? . 7 ~ ,0n body? N AT

slgr}éﬁili{é_%%ecgi‘éé’i“lééi’é{é}ii

26. What other means of identification-were on body? (If no disc or other means of

GRoldTm““& %ri-fgsbi) ac“éﬁf goﬁcrlf %ﬂ\af.t '° Ai]ﬁéntley, Go. B
14'7th Inf szna Degree Maaonic ring fcund on body 4nd turned-inm.

e Bt e S A IR i = = s o O i M | S L L e

e G e g (e - = = == =

PREPARATION

27. Condition of body _1?29_1_?1_9299’_’!?"_’?29-3?????99 ___ urecognizable

28, Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon etaminajﬂsg.of body, as compared with“G R.S. records
guoted above?. .. :

...................................................................................

50. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date %<

31. Cagket sealed DY ..

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)—"C& 7




SHIPHENT, (Shew actual marking of box.) Box No. c-i 1

32.
33.
34.

35.

36.

~

7 N
LTS

- AL 0

by '3 . v -

YAy “i S

hea ([ SN4

o
{

Fany i =
g AL - .
J Ll L~

/’\
]
{

A
/

; & =

/Ju

-_"" :
Designation of body: 3 P o

Nage = . B}?"NTIBY, Robexrt L, _Serial No,=====
Ranklgt Lient,  organization CQe¢lls 147th Inf,

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemeter&hm’r‘rémmnlmrocﬁy #123230M\6lik-c0nsa=

MO TFAUCON( Meouse )
Casket box\ed and marked (Da.te)____l%_—_a-_-al ___________________ By 5 VB qlat i gl e S

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector. CZf;Zggéel:i%}zaQZQQEé? ......................

r. Daniel, Capt.QuC

37.

38.

39.

40.

4]1.

42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ________17: 12401

To point of Concentration ____________ Morgue, _Romagne -.----___~2
Name

Convoyer_______ We ,I.,Ro,yed _____________ Slxnature Shipping Officer.:
i G'FQ

ByMGLR:SaRepresentativey s bli i, m il Tagedl o RTINSt R s e

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

" (Neme

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer_ _______________ SN N

Received: Date g : [

Grave No.___ 37, A Section

2ok Block. 3. Row_____...88a . .. . __ i SR

/ James W. Youhger
/ Captain, QM

S .
o | B

|

G.R.8. ?epreeentat1v§ 21t DAL i}?ﬁ:ﬂ;hfﬁaa;:f




- TR 1 s &O: Joge, ontienatn
REPORT OF DISIVIERIENT AND REBURIAL

BENTLEY . ROBERT.. E,
N

Date ... HgVs. By 1921

. SERIAL NUMBER

1. REMAINS OF

RIANK e TS e Litiae o= | ORGANIZATION $00-g-Eohk LRI,

9. Disinterred (date): N0V, 4, 19Zle From (give complete location) :

Gye 98 sec bo pt 2 Ceme, H#1232e

By : Group ... five . Unit Secel
3. Reburied (date) : " In (give complete location) : : 2
NV D,y 1921 Mense= Argonne. Cem,1232, Gr 37 _Row.3%6..Block. /Bs..
” A uniined
By : Group...Re=burigl .8 Unit .......oeo. .. Nature of reburial - aggket-
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
...... wooden box, uniform ., bedy.badly decomposed fealtures UNrecognlzane@ i
5. (@) ldentification tags: Buried with body ?. .. No........ Ongravemarker? ..No-
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
tag om peg over bodye. GRS plaque and bra8s plague on body readss!...Et..Robert. Ee. Reagl
5 iy : ;
Be?tley, Coey Fo 147tn Inf, 32Znd Degree masonic ring found on bogy and turned im .
6. What does examination of hody show as regar-d—s the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement) AN L W
i do
(b) Weigh, (estimated) fad)
A do
(¢) Hair—Color ... i
; ; ao
Quantity .. .
: o
CHARACTEISTICS bt il 2 o
(d) Hair on face—Color. ... do
Location........ do
Quantity @o

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

ORTIISSTITERN AETS Tt i0E WA i ey SRR Mt Rl Jﬂj/ 2
& @ WP

(1) Wounds or'missiing parts (received  at tinme of CaSual Gyt il s Sl Aie S L o eI
None visible

7. Disinterment

2.7, aé
supervised by /é;/ &‘/{m

BEd. Lavele S. Es

8. Reburial

. t“’/(—‘r/"—v‘f/’ (it
Supervised by b 0

A < A

concentration

S p]:n*ox‘(;("l, AW

/ﬁl//' ';éj’a - § /7 X
Approved ;{7 7.4 %ﬁ:aeé’ (st

Fs B 1iel Capt j

“«..7"4;5,.«5,‘ 237 ":%71.';3:::'.’;.&.—.‘:?.*:’_&:115111'7"1—4)‘;’, X
Jemes W. founger [/
-Captain, QMC.. . .

mr

7= J(Tiule



“INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, asjmnoted -below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means ol lidentification
on hody. i

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit

which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc. 3

L. State to \\lmt(lc“reedecompo\ltmn has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
bo\l,\ was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. Wy

5. (a) State whether identification tags were founl buried with body and on .grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes+” or ‘“ No ”

(b) State whether or not body Jappears to have [been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or onfbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very {important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic. conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be suat(he(} out, thus :

“CROWNED TEETH .. Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CRown\S
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : ;
N ‘@ GOLD axo PORCELAIN BRIDGE

SILVER FILL G OLD FILLING
FILLINGS > i Draw - filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLIN GOLD FILLING
possible (bluck in and label gold, %GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK v Bloek in solid the erown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu :

4

DECAYED
DECAYED

—CAVI TY °
DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity,
: shode in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES).......... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate_block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ”

[ ~3 L0 ¢ e
7-  Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving samne. o\ 1 B :
8. Show name of personsiuperyvising the reburial and the nams aml title of the person approving
sale.



| \

'~ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 30286

NS
2 Pl ety WA D
I. LoocatioNn InpEx CARD: (,% §

(@) Name . BENELEY, Rohert £, Ser! INOW s ot il T,
: (TYP il e
) Rank ____________ et Lb.  Organization . Co.¥, 147 th Inf.. . ..
(c) Date of death SwiBa=18 (@) Cause of death & Y f@. .l i ) /éd ______
II. ReEcisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .____ 98 __ Row ____. e Plot ______ | ALY Sec sargupmme {EN e, i o

(b) Emerg. Address .-Mra;.-lt,-.H.-_Bentley.-—(mother-)--ﬁw—-Hiddleetan--ave.,.---

Cincinnati, Vhio
T1T. Files/)f lo],dieyé d&uﬂ; fry'ﬁn c%nt}/giﬂus digéasey’ _______ / ___________________ g ) . KR. (.. P
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cable gy » W COhenl i . TR At NV , 192
V. Follbwing advice forwarded to Europe by
P2 g letter pf transmittal on JUN_7_1921 ........... , 192
PR, To Be Return
__________________ P a,!’-ZNOto e, ORI Pl TR LA Ao SNERGTI W il .
¥ /07@’4,/ -------
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., .. . bk oo HRC P Bl ) , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. . , 192
COUNTRY v CaMBRRRY INO. BRLL T o v, MM SHERD NGB L0 o L 0
Rt S s—sum

N to 19 ‘p} B & A
JUN 1"’ l’? ¥Ra H0R A838~-Ye¢ , Bb 12(’

W)



G.R,S. FORM NO. 15
‘ Q Refer to i
o Gl
a¥Wi ’f ,\)

Request by
HOTEL QTFQ“LFU LJRLMGV.SU@>D'$LuLR.
European address PARLD

ATHATR

& m .---_.(".Ié'.\.!..-r_-i':.ﬂ

Relationship to dec’d MOTHER

For location grave of:

18t IT.147th INFs GO, F .ae/

Rec’d. by_ _ _HeKe.

(Initdiads) Dther information:

INFORMKHON FURNGHED

PEIMAN ENTLY CONCLEN TRAT _)

Location of grave

1232 MEUSE ARGONUE AMER.

Cemetery Commure (town)

@ FEVIHAT ATTO 7T
1\);..;-4" i L_\lUL_ _;'\/M.EA.T L UL

.......................................................

Grave No. 3@ Section

BLOCK

Furnished by Date . @/ o/5%

(Initials)




G.R.S. FORM NO. 15
. Refer to ‘o‘s
4

INQUIRY

Request by_ _liss lorrison,

Buropean address Hotel Mirabeau

Cineinnati, Ohio.

A

_,L%ea%- l49$hfiﬂf4h e %f“"')Z?y

_______________ ee—— e oeill S
Rank Org Date of death
6/14/21.

Rect @iyt Dy . ey 10
(Initials) Other information:

...............................................................

INFORMATION FURNISHED

Authorization for exhumation
hae been receiveda. . .. ... ... ..
Location of grave Country

#1232, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon.

Cemetery Commure .(town) Dept.
Argonne American Cty. lieuse,

Grave Woiu . 28s . o Section_ .08
et e B0 b, | g
Furnished bV__-bP-':“:_';{ Date q-10=24
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| CAUSE OF DEATHH, ' B, .Sl H T MR TRnce |
( 2 }
| DATE OF BURIAL®&LT, 20LGH 9 ¢ C 37 L : !
1. : EIRE » SR Bt ac el do s dl k_ther the gra.v.e
of my Brothel prace or BURIATSANS. .26 Fpldwe 6f:d b, iy F 14713}% Infan‘rctry,
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who va s kill‘ (Give Cemetery, Town and Dep'ntmcnt) Map reference must lh 2 ‘bee:?: hed th
this grave hi specify elearly what map, is used,c s / ;be furnishe wi
its co-0 rdim VIR L Ky L P ‘
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Grovpe..des. Canevasg “De. v‘mm 7Eh B, Bentley
GRAVE NUMBEE: ..... A st o SR St e A pRseile
' : Do 9
| HOW MARKED: Name Peg!. N 3.}? .Cross?. Yeg -/
r ] i
Headboard?. Mo~ Bottlet: a0
IDENTIFICATION TAGS { ¥ ;g
f i
. Was one buried with Body s =R R SRR S
i " Was one fastened to name peg ox - ‘j
p stake used as a grave marker?. . ... PN e R TS 8
'If nmame unknown and tags issing. S W}\ marks
qhould be glven here: r 4 dF l%} 31
B.GLL Lo IRESA ’E ¢ 203
...................... / 173
l// I ‘,.‘ri_'(?Jé}i b ‘\H’l\" 3,‘,7'
\LARLST RELATIVEMTE. :‘.':,,,@,:.,L_ﬁ"“
3517 . liddleton Lve.,
ADDRESS: .......... gincinnati i Falndey e LN
293-Bs RELATIONSHIP: .......... .M HOLHeR. e
t >

GoReS.0fficer, Nef REPORTED BY:

Chief, Graves Leg! 2ndL H.E.FO
ol W m'(slgn'aturc dllI(fTR%D‘k o}"il?f{pg%'tm:gg%giée eﬁz """
EF,

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

4
r
1, Forwarded |

i
{
{

2, There is nt B « . Jeoncerning

the grave location of the above mentioned oifioar.

CHESTER E, STATEN,
i Gapts sinf, JUsiladsy
RER/ jhe GeReS.0FFICER.
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7 Jarmary, 1919 |

. Major Jemes M. Bentley, M.Cs, 136th Fleld Artillery 1

From
Tos chief of Graves Registration Seetion, American E.F,.
subject: Tocation of grave of deceased OfficerT.

1. It is requested that I be informed whe ther the grave
147th Infantry,

of my Brother Tieutenant Robert E. Bentley Company T,
who was killga at Cierges om September 29th: 1918, has beel fourd . If
this grave has been located it is reguested thatb 1 be furnished wi th |

its go-ordinates.

(signed) Jemes M., Bentley
James M. Bentle

293=-Ba 1st iInd.
au Area N0.1l, AsP.0.731, A.E.F.,JanuaryAlg,

G.R.S.0fficer, Neufchate
qurSoS-U.So ’A-P00-717’ An.ﬂ‘: QF'

Chief, Graves Registration Service,

1, Forwarded for necessary action.

2, There is no information on record at these Headguarters concerning
the grave location of the above mentioned officer.

CHESTER E. STATEN,
C'clPt. ,Ini.O ’AUD ..-11. 9
RHR/jh. G.R.S<0FFICER.



M A A .t ‘«wa 40«‘ ‘lﬁf?n‘"‘“m,.If‘x_.v___l?r,’m BT OAY o ned oo ~Yr ’ \J e e
) AMERICAN EXPSDITIONAR: runvbg e
o . HEADRQUARTERS SERVICHES OF SUPPLY
‘ OFFICE OF THE CHIET QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE .

February 21, 1919

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, merican E.F.

T0: Lieut. lowell Barmett, 50th Inf., L.P.0. #745, imerican E. E;”’ff

SUBJECT:1st Lieut. Robert B. Bentley, 147th Inf,

In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the
regrotted death of this soldier, accordinz to the records at those head-
quarters he is buried imm? COMMUNT of (RRJOURT-0t~DRILIANCOURT, in

the DOPARTHMENT of the MBUSE.

This information has not as yot been confirmed by my
inspecting officers, but there is very little donbt that the burial
took place in the cemetery above nameds

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Lieut. Colonel, Q.M.C., UisS.Aq

Per MAURICE B, DIX
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Services

MBD/ im,
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UNION TRUST Bf.uu;* . .

CINCINNATI,'O. y

L 4

BENTLEY & MENTE

LAWYERS

Coe Fo, 147th Infantry. 1 < L
Died tember 28th, 1918. SRyt
Commune Gercours Drillancourt, (Meuse)

Francee

SUBJECT: Place of Burial: February y
First Lieutenant Robert E. Bentley, Iwenty—£ifth, £§§§\:
\

Adjutant General, U. Se Ao, SN
Washington, De Ce
Dear Sir:-
In accordance with your request in Section © of
Bulletin No. 10 B from the Office of the Graves Registration
Service, I beg to advise on behalf of the lother of Lieutenant

Robert E, Bentley, that it is not desired to have the body

returned to the United Statese
We trust that an American cemetery will be established
in France and believe that such a gemetery is the proper resting
place of oné who died on the soil of Francee.
I am,

Yours very truly,

HBs IWs 7 | )/@[MA/]

Received A G 0, E‘r&;j Qry



Fom 000445,
UNION TRUST BulLu,G . .

CINCINNATI, O.

SUBJECT:

“%.,‘_k i e

forwarded April 25, 1919.

‘ HENRY BENTLEY

W.B.MENTE

BENTLEY & MENTE < G

LAWYERS 7

First Lieut. Robert E. Bentley,
OQompany I, 147th Infantry. .
ifled in Action Septe 28, 1918, lMarch

Commune Gercourt Drillancourt, Thirteenth,
Jleusel Francee 1919,

Chief, Graves Registration Service,
Headquarters Service of Supply,

Ae Po 0s 717,

American E. F., Frances

Dear Sir:-—

My mother, Mrs. M. He Bentley, 3517 Middleton
Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, would be very greatly obliged if
you will furnish a photograph of the grave of the above

e TSSO . |
named soldier, her son. MAny changes for sevuring the same
will be gladly paide.
I am,

Yours very truly,

HBu IW. "ﬂbem? ég""@k“




Fronee, Lipvil B, 1919
' ::4. G G -ﬁ\?r»ﬁf '
. / G RN 3!_ 4 AT ;-'“ 4
Vron: Ldjubent Genoral s it 5\, o "‘.',' T
W, : ‘ 4 t ey . "-".&,".'174 -‘
fos Niys Henvy Domtley, Unicn Qrust Building, 45D
cmcimti = (}hia. oy : ) Sy : 5 i@y:‘:"‘"‘.j«p';_’:’;ﬁ ;

a

Subject: ' Disposithon of Remeinm of Ligut. Robers T.
' Bantley, 147th Infeatyy. £

1, The Commander-in-Chicf direocts that I soknowl-
. edge veeeint of your letter, exyressing the wish of the : 3
. mother of Ligutenunt Robert L, Bentlay, fheterly Compsmy - .
COMEv o 04Bth Infeatyuy, thet hig boly thould remsin dn Frouoce,
mi to atote that tho rewest will be complied with. '

s 2o The Oor:imndmwin-cm.f vighes mo %0 convey %o ...
o his hetrtfal ¢ sympsthy in the loss which you have sus-
ined for the couse of owr Country. _

Yory rempectfully,

Adjutont Genercals
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g ¢ AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES i
e HE ADQUARTERS SIRVICES OF SUPPLY TRV, A
Reference- OFFICE OF TH® CHITF QUARTERMASTER, AELF.
5 onee=30585 GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE ..
_ : April 9th, 1919
FROM : Chief, Craves Registration Service, Amer ican E.Fs
o Oscar N.Smith, A.P.0. 762 A.E.F., Ia Val Station.
supyger  :  Dst Lieut. Robert K. Bentley, Co., Fo 147th I
American E.¥. A S S S e
In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the re=
gretted death of this soldisr, according to the records at these headquarters
he is buried in Commmne Gercourt-et-Drillancourt in the Departmeut
of the Meuse. '
|
|
By direction
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut.-Colonel, QM.C., U.S:As
& Per MAURICE B. DIX,
: Captain, American Red Cross
((Elf{glgﬁures-Ggﬂ.s.) Representative assigned to
B «004,5) Graves Registration Service.
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293.8-Bentley, Robert F.
(liise. Div,) 1st Ind. JEH/EJ

War Department, A. @, 0., March 4, 1919 - To the Commanding General,
American Expeditionary Forces,

1. The request contained in the foregoing letter from lir. Henry
Bentley, on behalf of the llother of Lieutenant Robert =, Bentley, L/”/////
Company P, 147th Infantry, that his body be allowed to remain where
buried is approved, and the COmmanding General is directed to take
action accordingly. A

2e Mr. Bentley and the tuartermaster Genersl of the Army
have been advised of this action. ;

By order of the Secretary of War:

, 8/ 1 ol
Synopsis made, ' \ﬁefjjaé;%ézég€4éeneral.
: w7

(Misc) 20851-4-252 2nd Ind. jgmv

@, H., Q., dmericen E, F., France, April 4, 1919 - To Commending
Genel‘“&l, SyO.S. = G.R.So

Apgarbved. Thie request will be mede of record by
Greves Reglstraetion Servi ce.

By command of Genersal Pershing:

N
A0 Ld oty seg
- Ad jutent Gener{;,
1 thel, o r o
% f/ NN

1, )
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. Am; Bxe Forces, His 3.0.84, 0s8.Re8., Frenve, Jeruary 28th, 1919,

ek

ot Major Jemes M. Bomtley, i.C., 136%h Field Artillery, A+E.Fs

e R'at'ﬁi'ned; weaords of this office show thet st Lieut.,libbert
T Be Be,n‘lzleg, Qompany F, 147th Infantry, was killed im sotion Sept.
28th, 1918,

, ani wag buried September 29th, 1918, in Igolated Grawe .
in-Gommune of Gareourty-Drilliancourt (Meuse). Lambert map 1/50,000:

A o 'r,oferénce"»ss» SE: goordinates B 51%. : N 879.9

" QHARIES 8. PIERGE,”
. LiGub,~0olonel, ey Os,Uedida
" hief, GeReds L
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" HENRY BENTLEY
W.B.MENTE

UNION PRUST BUILDING
CiNCINNATI, O.

2 2
BENTLEY & MENTE A = g 3P 5T
LAWYERS ﬁ
sususet:  Digposal of remains of May |
Lieut. Robert k. Bentley, Second, 3
1 FglEiEs

<
R
The Adjutant General, §
War Department, Mj ;\{
{ _—_
Washington, De. Ceo -
Dear Sir:- :i
%
I return you herewith the card enclosed with your :f
letter of April 88th, directing that the body remain in France. *
In this connection I beg to state tha.'b under date of -

February 85th I notified the Department that I desired the body |
to remain in France, and have acknowledgment of the same from :
your office under date of larch 4th, 1919, and acknowledgment i

from France under date of April 5th.

I anm,

HB, IW.
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RECORD OF - 'NICATION RECEIVED

From: Henry Bentley,Union Trust Building, Dated: Belis B5 10191
Cincinnati, Ohioe.

To: Rec’d 4. G. O.
Adjutent General, U. S. A Fabe RS LI107T
Subject:

Place of burial, First Lieutenant Robert . Bentley,
Co. F, 147th Infantry, Died September 28th 1918.
Commune Gercourt Drillencourt, (Meuse)

France.

In accordnance with your request in Section 9 of Bulletin NO. 10 B
from the Office of the Graves Registration Service, 1 beg tu_ advise

on uehalf of the Motherof Lieutenant Robert E. Bentley, thatt¥s not
desired to have the body returned to the United States.

We trust that an american cemetery will be estzblished in France and

believe that such a cemetery is the proper resting place of one who died
on the soil of france.

HB/ IV

worm No. 624, A, G. Q. v
Ed. Mar. 2-18—800,000. 03—4598
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2%;8“5&‘1", Eobert Ee
{kisca Dive) 1st Ind, JRH/ B

¥ar Departient, A. S Qey Moreh 4y 1919 = 70 the Comeand ing Goneral,
dAmorican Rxpedlitionary Porces.

1+ The request contained in the foragoing letter from kr.
Bentley, on behalf of the Mother of Lieutenant Robert B. Bentley,
Cumpeny F, 147th Infentry, that his body be allowed to remein wheore
buried 1s approved, and the Commanding General is direeted to tuke
action gocordingly.

“e JMr. Pentlay and the Sucrtermaster General of the Army
hove bean sdvised of this action,

By order of the Secrotary of War:

J03e Pe Fraew

Synopsis mude. aljutent Genersls

MAn D 913
460
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293,.8~3entley, Robert Be
(Misc. Dive)JEH/EJ

March 4th 1919,

¥r. Henry Bentley,
Union Trust Building,
Cincinnati, Ohice

Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of February Bby ¢
1919, in which you express the desire of the lUother
of Lieutenant Rubert E. Bentley, Company ¥, 127th
Infentry, taat his body be allowed to remain in
France, 1 beg to advise you that the request con-
tained in your communication has been approved by
the Secretery of Veor and the Commanding General,
American Expeditionary Forces, France, is being so
notified. ’

Permit me to express to the relatives of
Lieutenant Bentley the sincere sympathy of the
Deyar tment whtligcount of the great loss they have

sustained.
Very respecifully,
P. C. Hat‘ris 3
1 Inel.  The Adjutant Generals
Memo.

SHH7 §o <



295 «8-Bantley, Robort Re G , : i
{hise. Dive) | UM T | JER/ES

Var Derertmeit, s B Uey Marsh 4, 1519 = 1To the Comranding General, -
Amaricsn Expeditionary Forces. . _ : : AT

cebi

- ds  The request contained in the foregoing letter from Mr. Henry §§<
~Bentley, on behalf of the Mother of Lieutenant Rovert L. Bentley, : :
Company F, 147th Infantey, thot his ‘body be allowed to remsin where : m
buried .is approved, end the Commanding General is directed to take
action acourdingly. : : : 5\&3

Z¢ . Dentley snd the ‘uertermster General of the Army
have been advisel 0i this aotiona : :

By order of the secratftrj ot Welrs

Pu LTravy::?

Synopsis made, adjutant General.

A






